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Civil Register 

Assessments Orders – Employers of Lobbyists 

 

 

 

Order # 

 

Respondent 

Reason for 

Assessment 

Amount of 

Assessment 

 

2008-001 

 

Shawntech 

 

Failure to file expenditure report 

 

$     750.00 

 

2008-004 

 

Clay Enterprises 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     400.00 

 

2008-005 

 

Electric Mobility 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     500.00 

 

2008-006 

 

Fresenius Medical 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     475.00 

 

2008-009 

 

Hanscomb, Faithful & Gould 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     525.00 

 

2008-010 

 

Life Insurance Settlement Assn. 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     375.00 

 

2008-012 

 

MMSL, Inc. 

 

Failure to file expenditure report 

 

$     750.00 

 

2008-013 

Nashville Area Plumbing & 

Mechanical Assn. 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     300.00 

 

2008-014 

 

Products and Learning Solutions 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     525.00 

 

2008-015 

 

People First 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     400.00 

 

2008-016 

 

RCI Holdings 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     375.00 

 

2008-017 

 

Riverside Publishing 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     300.00 

 

2008-018 

 

Ruby Falls, LLC 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     500.00 

 

2008-019 

Southeastern Emergency 

Physicians 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     300.00 

 

2008-020 

Southern Four Wheel Drive 

Association 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     500.00 

 

2008-024 

TN Assn. of Homes and Services 

for the Aging 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     500.00 

 

2008-026 

 

TN Citizen Action 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     350.00 

 

2008-027 

 

TN Counseling Assn. 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     350.00 

 

2008-028 

 

Unisys 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     300.00 

 

2008-050 

 

Toyota Motor Eng. & Mfg. 

 

Failure to timely register 

 

$     400.00 

 

2008-051 

TN Mental Health Consumers 

Assn. 

 

Failure to timely register 

 

$     450.00 
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2008-052 

TN Conference, American 

University Professors 

 

Failure to timely register 

 

$     450.00 

 

2008-081 

 

Ampharm 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     450.00 

 

2008-082 

 

Assn. of Surgical Technologists 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     550.00 

 

2008-083 

 

Bad Wolf MMA 

 

Failure to file expenditure report 

 

$     750.00 

 

2008-084 

 

Belew Group 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     450.00 

 

2008-085 

 

CORE-ECS 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     400.00 

 

2008-086 

 

PCIA 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     450.00 

 

2008-092 

Assn. for Preservation of TN 

Antiquities 

Failure to timely pay registration 

fee 

 

$     400.00 

 

2008-093 

 

Bad Wolf MMA 

 

Failure to pay registration fee 

 

$     750.00 

 

2008-094 

 

Brain Injury Assn. of TN 

Failure to timely pay registration 

fee 

 

$     200.00 

 

2008-095 

Committee on Compensation and 

Retirement 

Failure to timely pay registration 

fee 

 

$     400.00 

 

2008-096 

 

DAD of TN, Inc. 

Failure to timely pay registration 

fee 

 

$     750.00 

 

2008-097 

 

Novo Nordisk 

Failure to timely pay registration 

fee 

 

$     400.00 

 

2008-098 

 

PHP Companies 

Failure to timely pay registration 

fee 

 

$     400.00 

 

2008-099 

 

Public Consulting Group 

Failure to timely pay registration 

fee 

 

$     800.00 

 

2008-100 

 

Southern Land Company 

Failure to timely pay registration 

fee 

 

$     400.00 

 

2008-102 

 

Tyco 

Failure to timely pay registration 

fee 

 

$  2,800.00 

 

2009-002 

 

Bad Wolf MMA 

 

Failure to file expenditure report 

 

$     750.00 

 

2009-003 

 

Belew Group 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     525.00 

 

2010-002 

 

LKQ Corporation 

 

Failure to timely register 

 

$     250.00 

 

2010-003 

 

TN Men’s Health Network 

Failure to timely pay registration 

fee 

 

$       25.00 

 

2010-004 

 

General Electric Company 

Failure to timey pay registration 

fee 

 

$     175.00 
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2010-005 

 

Ragan Smith 

 

Failure to timely register 

 

$       25.00 

 

2010-007 

 

Ritchie Power Sports, LLC 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     750.00 

 

2010-056 

 

Appalachian Underwriters, Inc. 

Failure to timely pay registration 

fee 

 

$     750.00 

 

2010-079 

Consumer Data Industry 

Association 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     750.00 

 

2010-080 

 

Nashville Academy of Medicine 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$       75.00 

 

2010-081 

 

Asurion Insurance Services 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     200.00 

 

2010-082 

TN Network of Child Care 

Providers, Inc. 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$       25.00 

 

2010-083 

 

TN Citizen Action 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$       75.00 

 

2010-084 

 

Americare Health Properties 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     150.00 

 

2010-086 

Southeast Energy Efficiency 

Alliance 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$       75.00 

 

2011-002 

 

La Gardena, LLC 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     200.00 

 

2011-004 

 

Bilbo, LLC 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$     200.00 

 

2011-005 

 

Carmike Cinemas 

Failure to timely file expenditure 

report 

 

$       50.00 

 

2011-006 

TN Natural Building Stone 

Conservancy 

Failure to timely pay registration 

fee 

 

$       25.00 

 

2011-013 

 

TitleMax of Tennessee, Inc. 

Failure to timely pay registration 

fee 

 

$     275.00 

 

2011-029 

 

TN Men’s Health Network 

Failure to timely pay registration 

fee 

 

$     100.00 

 

2011-049 

 

Energy Solution Providers, LLC 

 

Failure to file expenditure report 

 

$     250.00 

 

 

C09-11 

 

 

Families for a Clean Tennessee 

Settlement of a complaint alleging 

violation of TCA §§ 3-6-306(a)(1) 

(A)(i) and 3-6-306(a)(1)(B)(ii) 

 

 

$10,750.00 

 


